

1835-B Kramer Ln. Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78758 phone: 512.794.6197

fax: 512.794.6006 katherine.mudge@megapth.com

November 13, 2012

## Via Overnight Courier

Mr. Steven Reid Secretary/General Counsel Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101 FILED

NOV 1 5 2012

Missouri Public Service Commission

Re: Notification of Name Change of DIECA Communications, Inc. to MegaPath Corporation

Dear Mr. Reid:

DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company ("Covad") hereby notifies the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") that the Company has changed its name to "MegaPath Corporation." Covad files this notification to maintain the accuracy of the Commission's records, and requests that the Commission modify its records as appropriate to reflect Covad's name as "MegaPath Corporation." Covad is authorized to provide local exchange and interexchange services pursuant to an Order dated January 26, 1999 in Case No. TA 99-159. Covad is also a registered VoIP provider pursuant to registration effective October 2, 2008 filed in Case No. DA-2009-0074. A copy of the Covad's name change filing with the Secretary of State is attached hereto as Attachment A.

An original and eight (8) copies of this notice are included for filing. Please file-mark the extra copy and return it in the self-addressed envelope provided. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Katherine K. Mudge

Director, Regulatory Affairs &

Litigation

Encls.

## EXHIBIT A

**Corporate Name Change Filing** 

STATE OF MISSOURI



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

MegaPath Corporation F00459558

FORMERLY,

DIECA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

incorporated under the laws of the State of Virginia and now in existence and in good standing in said State, and qualified to transact business in Missouri has delivered to me, duly authenticated evidence of an amendment to its Articles of Incorporation as provided by law, and has, in all respects, complied with the requirements of The General and Business Corporation Law of State of Missouri, governing Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of Foreign Corporations, and in accordance therewith issue this Certificate of Amendment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 22nd day of October, 2012.



